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NOTI FICA.TION 

Under 

SECTION 22(2) (c) OF THE CUSTOMS ACT 

(Cap. 82:01) 

With effect from the 17th September, 1990, the following will be the 
rates of exchange for the purposes of the proviso to Section 22 (1� (a) of 
the Customs Act, Cap. 82:01. 

2. Where the price of the imported goods was or is to be paid for
with foreign currency permitted to be bought, or retained, for that pur­
pose under the Exchange Control Act, Cap. 86:01, the rates of exchange 
to be used for determining the equivalent in Guyana dollars of any foreign 
currency for the purposes of the proviso to Section 22 (H (a) of the Customs 
Act, 82:01, will be as specified in the table below -
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TABLE 

Co1111try Currency Guyana 
Unit Dollars 

·(l) (2) (3) 

AUSTRALIA DOLLAR 34,0640 
ARGENTINA AUSTRAL .0093 
AUSTRIA SCHILLINGS 3,8100 
BAHAMAS DOLLAR 45,2813 
BARBADOS DOLLAR 22,5563 
BELGIUM FR..-'\ .. NC 1,3020 
BELIZE DC-LLAR 
CANADA DOLLA.R 38,6656 
COLOMBIA PESO .0948 
DENMARK KRONER 7,0291 
EA.STEfu'i CARIBBEAN DOLLAR J 6.7083 
FRANCE FRA.i'iC 7.9525 
GEl?.�lANY DUE,TSCHE MARK 26.76 67 

HON::;. KONG DOLLAR 5.8273 
l'f' . .i,LY LIRE .0364 
IX.'JlA RUPEE 2.4746 
JA;\'UUCA DOLLAR 6.4910 
JA.PA.l't YEN .2933 
MEXICO PESO .0165 
NIGE>RIA NAIRA 5.7577 
NORWAY l\.""RONER 6.9610 
NETHERLANDS (GLD) GUILDER 23.7822 
N ETHERL,A.l'iDS (FLNS) FLORINS 23.7822 
PORTUGAL" ESCUDOS .3 043 
SPAIN PESETA .4317 

SURINAl-YlE GUILDER 25.4890 
SWEDEN ERO,:,..rE'R 7.3868 
SWITZERLAND FR..i\i ·c 31.4344 
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 1DOLLAR 10.6147 
UNITED KINGDOM POUND 76.2.542 
U.S .  A. DOLLAR 45.2813 
VENEZUELA BOLIVAR 1.0074 

2,. Where the price of the imported goods was or is to be paid for in anv 
other m2nner ,han the manner specified in paragraph 2, foe rates of exchange to be 
USEd for determining the equivalent in Guyana dollars oi any foreign currencv for 
the purposes of the proviso to section 22 ( 1) (a) of the Customs Act, Cap. 82:01. 
sh:::lt te as specified in the Table below:-

Country 

(1) 

AUSTRALIA 
ARGENTIJ.'lA 
AUSTRIA 

currency 
Unit 
(2) 

TABLE 

DOLLAR 
AUSTRAL 
SCHILLINGS 

Guyana 
Dollars 

(3) 

52.6743 
.0144 

5.8914 
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TABLE 

Country 

(1) 

BAHAMAS 
BARBADOS 
BELGIUM 
BELIZE 
BRAZIL 
CANADA 
COLmlIBLJ\ 
DENMARK 
EASTERN CARIBBEAN 

, FRANCE 
GER,VL<\ ... l\JY 
HONG KONG 
ITALY 
INDIA 
JAMAICA 
JAPAN 
•MEXICO
NIGERIA
NORWAY
NETHERLA

N

DS (GLD\ 
DUTCH (FLNS) 
PORTUGAL 
SPAIN 
SURL.'fAME 
SWEDE,)[ 
SWITZERLAND 
TRIN'ID,AD & TOBAGO 
UNITED KINGDOM 
U. S. A. 
VENEZUELA 

currency 
Unit 
/2) 

DOLLAR 
DO•LLAR 
FRANC 
DOLLAR 
CRUZADO 
DOLLAR 
PESO 
KRONER 
DOLLAR 
FRANCE 
DE,UTSCHE MARK 
DOLLAR 
LIRE 
RUPEE 
DOLLAR 
YEN 
PESO 
NAIRA 
KRONER 
GUILDE,RS 
FLORINS 
ESCUDOS 
PESETA 
GUILDER 
KRONEITl 
FRANC 
DOLLAR 
POUN•D 
DOLLAR 
BOLIVAR 

Guyana 
Dollars 

(3) 

70.0000 
35.0000 

2.0132 
0.7868 

59.7899 
.1461:l 

10.8693 
25.9333 
12.2971 
41.3903 

9.0109 
0.0564 
3.8266 

10.07-18 
0.4535 
0.0254 
8.9033 

10.76-H 
36.7752 
36.7752 

.4705 

.6723 
39.4146 
11.4217 
48 6081 
16.4754 
117.!:it45 
70 00()0 

1.5577 

The notification under Section 22 (2) (c) of the Customs Act, cap. 82:0t. 
pub'i0hed by the Comptroller of Customs and Excise (Ag.,) in the Gazette dated 
16th June, rnso is hereby superseded. 

Dated this 15th day of September, 1990. 

C. Chtte;

Comptroller of Customs and Excise. 
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