NOTIFICATION

Under

SECTION 22(2) (c) OF THE CUSTOMS ACT

(Cap. 82:01)

With effect from the 17th September, 1990, the following will be the rates of exchange for the purposes of the proviso to Section 22 (1) (a) of the Customs Act, Cap. 82:01.

2. Where the price of the imported goods was or is to be paid for with foreign currency permitted to be bought, or retained, for that purpose under the Exchange Control Act, Cap. 86:01, the rates of exchange to be used for determining the equivalent in Guyana dollars of any foreign currency for the purposes of the proviso to Section 22 (1) (a) of the Customs Act, 82:01, will be as specified in the table below —

TABLE

Country	Currency Unit (2)	Guyana Dollars (3)	
	(2)	(3)	
AUSTRALIA	DOLLAR	34,0640	
ARGENTINA	AUSTRAL	.0093	
AUSTRIA BAHAM AS	SCHILLINGS DOLLAR	3,8100 45,2813	
BARBADOS	DOLLAR DOLLAR	45,2813 22,5563	
BELGIUM	FRANC	1.3020	
BELIZE	DCLLAR	1,0020	
CANADA	DOLLAR	38,6656	
COLOMBIA	PESO KRONER	.0948	
DENMARK EASTERN CARIBBEAN	KRONER DOLLAR	7,0291	
FRANCE	FRANC	16,7083 7,9525	
GERMANY	DUETSCHE MARK	26.7667	
HONG KONG	DOLLAR	5. 8273	
ITALY	LIRE	.0364	
INDIA JAMAICA	RUPEE DOLLAR	$2.4746 \\ 6.4910$	
JAPAN	YEN	.2933	
MEXICO	PESO	.0165	
NIGERIA	NAIRA	5.7577	
NORWAY	KRONER	6.9610	
NETHERLANDS (GLD) NETHERLANDS (FLNS)	GUILDER FLORINS	23.7822 23.7822	
PORTUGAL	ESCUDOS	.3043	
SPAIN	PESETA	.4317	
SURINAME	GUILDER	25.4890	
SWEDEN SWITZERLAND	KRONER FRA. C	7.3868 31.4344	
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO	DOLLAR	10.6147	
UNITED KINGDOM	POUND	76.2542	
U. S. A.	DOLLAR	45.2813	
VENEZUELA	BOLIVAR	1.0074	

^{3.} Where the price of the imported goods was or is to be paid for in any other manner than the manner specified in paragraph 2, the rates of exchange to be used for determining the equivalent in Guyana dollars of any foreign currency for the purposes of the proviso to section 22 (1) (a) of the Customs Act, Cap. 82:01, shall be as specified in the Table below:—

TABLE

Country (1)	Currency Unit (2)	Guyana Do!lars (3)	Dollars	
AUSTRALIA	DOLLAR	52.6743		
ARGENTINA	AUSTRAL	.0144		
AUSTRIA	SCHILLINGS	5.8914		

TABLE

Country (1)	Currency Unit (2)	Guyana Dollars (3)
BAHAMAS BARBADOS BELGIUM BELIZE BRAZIL CANADA COLOMBLA DENMARK EASTERN CARIBBEAN FRANCE GERMANY HONG KONG ITALY INDIA JAMAICA JAPAN MEXICO NIGERIA NORWAY NETHERLANDS (GLD) DUTCH (FLNS) PORTUGAL SPAIN SURINAME SWEDEN SWITZERLAND TRINIDAD & TOBAGO UNITED KINGDOM U. S. A. VENEZUELA	DOLLAR DOLLAR FRANC DOLLAR CRUZADO DOLLAR PESO KRONER DOLLAR FRANCE DEUTSCHE MARK DOLLAR LIRE RUPEE DOLLAR YEN PESO NAIRA KRONER GUILDERS FLORINS ESCUDOS PESETA GUILDER KRONER FRANC DOLLAR POUND DOLLAR BOLIVAR	70.0000 35.0000 2.0132 0.7868 59.7899 .1466 10.8693 25.9333 12.2971 41.3903 9.0109 0.0564 3.8266 10.0748 0.4535 0.0254 8.9033 10.7641 36.7752 .4705 .6723 39.4148 11.4217 48.6081 16.4754 117.9145 70.0000 1.5577

The notification under Section 22 (2) (c) of the Customs Act, Cap. 82:01. published by the Comptroller of Customs and Excise (Ag.,) in the Gazette dated 16th June, 1980 is hereby superseded.

Dated this 15th day of September, 1990.

C. Chue: Comptroller of Customs and Excise.